



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3217 of 2024

Irfan

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Shyam Shanker Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 45

HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.

1. Case called out in revised list. No one appears on behalf of revisionist to press this revision even though the name of Mr. Shyam Shanker Pandey is duly published in the cause list as counsel for the revisionist.
2. The learned A.G.A. representing State is present.
3. In view of above, list in ordinary course.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.)

April 16, 2026

Arti